Assessor's Parcel Number:,1420-07-818-001	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2015-857657 Rec:\$15.00
Recording Requested By: Nellie Grijalva	\$15.00 Pgs=2 03/03/2015 10:54 AM PREMIER AMERICAN TITLE
Name: National Default Servicing Corp	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Address: 7720 N. 16 th Street Suite 300	\ \
City/State/Zip Phoenix, AZ 85020	
Real Property Transfer Tax:	\$
NDSC # 14-01170	

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

TSG# 61402056

(Title of Document)

Do Not Remove Cover Sheet

Part of the Original Document

This Corporation Assignment of Deed of Trust is being recorded with a coversheet in order to correct the APN number should be: 1420-07-818-001

NEVADA

COUNTY OF **DOUGLAS** LOAN NO. **800773-A**

PARCEL NO. 1420-07-816-001



PREPARED BY: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SECURITY CONNECTIONS, INC.

240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401

Рн. (208)528-9895 61402056

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE

4000 HORIZON WAY IRVING, TX 75063

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC

1455 Broad Street Floor 2, Bloomfield, NJ 07003

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document, submitted for recording, does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (per NRS 239B.030)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A CHAMPION MORTGAGE COMPANY, located at 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, IRVING, TX 75063, Assignor, does hereby grant, assign, and transfer unto REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC, located at 1455 BROAD STREET FLOOR 2, BLOOMFIELD, NJ 07003, Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated APRIL 29, 2006, executed by FRANK R SHIELDS, A WIDOWER, Trustor(s), to U.S. FINANCIAL MORTGAGE CORP., Trustee(s), for the benefit of U.S. FINANCIAL MORTGAGE CORP., the Original Beneficiary, and recorded on MAY 08, 2006 in Book 0506 at Page 3288 as Instrument No. 0674386 of the Official Records in the County Recorder's Office for DOUGLAS County, State of NEVADA, describing the land therein as:

AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST REFERRED TO HEREIN

TOGETHER with all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed this

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A CHAMPION MORTGAGE COMPANY

TANNA VAZQUEZ, ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS)

PATRICK DEJESUS (COMMISSION EXP. 07/02/2015)

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATRICK DE JESUS Notary Public State of Texas

My Comm. Exp. 07-02-2015

NS8092013IM - AM - NV

Page 1 of 1